Doc#. 1433055044 fee: $58.00

UNOFFICIAL Ry,

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

After Recording Return To:
CoreLogic SolEx

1637 NW 136th Avenue Suite G-100
Sunrise, FL 33323

This Document Prepared By:
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
350 HIGHLAND DRIVE
LEWISVILE, TX 75067

Tatlana Vakidis

Parcel ID Numbr:
26-18-213-080-0000

(Space Above This Line For Recording Data)

Original Recording Date: July 4. 2210 Loan No: 605660376
Original Loan Amount: $123,850.50 FHA Case Number: IL1375729548703
New Money: $12,207.78 MIN Number: 100025500006197550

LOAN MODIFICAT!ON AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreemznt”), made this 29th day of September, 2014,
between MIGUEL SUAREZ whose address is 10844 .3 GREEN BAY AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60617
(“Borrower”) and NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC which Is areanized and existing under the laws of The
United States of America, and whose address is 350 HiSHLAMQ DRIVE, LEWISVILLE, TX 75067
("Lender”), and Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.' ("MERS"), and has an address and
telephone number of P.O. Box 2026, Flint, M| 48501-2026, tel. (888)675.MERS, ("Mortgagee"), amends
and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed {tre “Security Instrument”) dated
June 185, 2010 and recorded in Book/Liber NfA, Instrument No: 1019511052, of the Official Records
{Name of Records) of COOK County, IL (County and State, or other Jurisdiction) and (2) the Note,
bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers ihe real and personal
property described In the Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, \acatsq at

10844 S GREEN BAY AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60617,
(Property Address)
the real property described being set forth as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof;

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained In the Note or Security Instrument):
I’UJH "m

LN MR

* & 2 6 & 9 7 Y H A * 1 4 0 3 7
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

8300h 11112 (page 1 of 5}

1



|

*

&

1433055044 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

As of November 1, 2014, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
*Unpaid Principal Balance”) is U.S. $129,045.23, consisting of the unpald amount(s) loaned to
Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to escrows
and any legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed.

Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4,125%, from
November 1, 2014. Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of
U.S. $625.42, beginning on the 1st day of December, 2014, and continuing thereafter on the
same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full, If on November 1,
2034 \(the “Maturity Date"), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security
Instruriient, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the
Maturity [ate.

It all or any {1ar. of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
is not a natural’pe/son and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's
prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment In full of all sums secured by the
Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, i.ender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less thzii 30 days from the date the notice Is delivered or mailed within
which Borrower must pay all suirs secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the expiration-of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by
the Security Instrument without furthe.’ notiza or demand on Borrower.

Borrower also will comply with all other covinznts, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessmants, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obligated to make uudcr the Security Instrument; however, the
following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null-and void, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Inst:ment (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustmentiri ibe rate of interest payable
under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrament-or document that
is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security
Instrument and that contalns any such terms and provisions as those rzterred to In (a)
above.

If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a discharge
in & Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt, by
entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal liability for
the underlying debt.

AR ERIIN AR

0O 5 9

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 11112 (page 2 of 5)



1433055044 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

6. Nothing In this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or In part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in
this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and
Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by
this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to
effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender,
shall bind and Inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

8. Tnis Agreement modifies an obligation secured by an existing security Instrument recorded in
COGK-County, IL, upon which all recordation taxes have been paid. As of the date of this
agreenicri, the unpaid principal balance of the original obligation secured by the existing security
Instrumeni 1,$1186,837.45. The principal balance secured by the existing security instrument as a
result of this Agi~ement is $129,045.23, which amount represents the excess of the unpaid

principal balanc¢ ¢« this original obligation.
My Commisson Expires

rs / v
MIG:UEL%AREZ -Bo}%:wer % =
May 06, 2018

[Space Below This Lf!“g, ar Acknowledgments]

. LUIS BARRIOS
JOFFICIAL SEAL

(Seal)

yUlds

State of lllinois

County of coo <

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, a Notary ublié on

1of> /14 by MIGUEL SUAREZ.

W

(Slghature of perSon taking acknowledgment)

My Commission Expires on '5" / & , ) ¥

III

*

R LANAEMATa

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 11112 {page Jof 5)



1433055044 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC

By: Nod~ (Seal) - Lender
Name: Azra Habibija v oot
Title: ASTISTINT 9CTrels y

g

Date of Lender's Signature

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

The State of TX
County of 9@5"60 / e
= i les Not2d v
Before me _’gl;helle Bowle ! (nameftitte of officer) on this day personally appeared
Azra Halibiia the Assistant Secrelu’y of
Netlonstar Mortqage LLC '

th proved to me on th oa‘h of or through
geseription of identity card or other dscument)) to be the person whose name Is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument and acknowledged-in-ime that he executed the same for the purposes and

consideration therein expressed.

—_a4 [ I :
'—-""
Given under my hand and seal of office this _\_{ '~ _ iajof (, AD, 2 Ql LF

—

Signature of Officer
Motary Public

Title of Officer .

My Commission expires : 7/ / &/ / ,9-

P, MICHELLE BOWLES
H 7% Notary Public, State of Texas

Tae

;1,"-", ~f My Commission Expires
KA July 18, 2018

lll

L]

ST ANHARTIAT

10
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 11/12 fpage 4 of 5)



1433055044 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

para rabli aithe
i_n@'iystems, Inc - Nominee for Lender o

egistrat

Assistant Secrel
Title
(Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments)
The State of TX )
Pub\\c:
County of _.‘_;j_e(\lfb [ / ot
Before me I{J:helle Bowles (namefiitle of officer) on this day personally appeared
Azra Mahibija the Assistant Secrel. y of
Mortgags elactronic Rogistretion System, Ing,

) proved to me on the catt, nf or through

piion of identity card or other docuine.t)) to be the person whose name s subscribed to the
foregoing instrument and acknowledged to fre that he executed the same for the purposes and

consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office th:s

ayf il O m

Signaﬁurn 7 Officer
Notary Publie

Title of Officer
My Commission expires : 7 [ { L { (&

Ay,

.'.'es':';a MICHELLE BOWLES
»~} Notary Public, State of Texas
3 f,- My Commission Expires

X

MM T

HUD MODI FICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 11/12

II{

{page 5 of 5)



1433055044 Page: € of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A"
Loan Number, 8/.5660976

Property Address: 17544 S GREEN BAY AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60617

Legal Description:

THE FOLLOWING DESCRSBZD PROPERTY LOCATED IN THE COUNTY OF COCK, STATE OF
ILLINCIS: LOT 18 (EXCFZT THE NORTH 6 FEET THEREOF) AND THE NORTH 6 FEET OF LOT
19 IN BLOCK 2 IN RUSSELLS SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST
1/4 OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIZ 2 NORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, TLIINOIS.

* 6

L l

Exhibit A Legat Dascription Attachment 11712 Page 1of 1

g AT

6 0D 9 7 6

]




